

GAHC010022402024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/537/2024

CHAMPAK SONOWAL
S/O DEBEN SONOWAL
R/O VILL- BHEBELI SONOWAL GAON
P.O. NA -NADI
P.S. GOGAMUKH
DIST. DHEMAJI, ASSAM
PIN- 787034

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI-110001.

2:UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCE
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING
NORTH BLOCK
NEW DELHI-110001.

3:STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN
LODHI ROAD
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110003.

4:REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUESFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE BASISTHA ROAD

P.O. ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GHY-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K KONWAR, MR. R SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I., MRS. R DEVI

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
ORDER

13.11.2024

Due to paucity of time, list the matter again after 1 (one) week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant